COLLABORATION & MOU

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING



KRCE Society's

GGD Arts, BMP Commerce & SVS Science College, BAILHONGAL-591102



Department of collegiate Education Government First Grade College, Gokak-591 307. Dist: Belagavi

for RESEARCH COLLABORATIONS

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is made between Shri N.K.Enagi, Assistant Professor department of Mathematics, KRCE Society's GGD Arts, BMP Commerce & SVS Science College, BAILHONGAL-591102, District Belagaviand Dr. Sridhar Kulkarni, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Government First Grade College, Gokak-591307, District Belagavi. The purpose of this MoU is to inculcate research culture and attitude amongst the students and the teachers, each wishing to establish a cooperative research relationship through mutual interests in the areas of fluid mechanics.

Objectives of collaborative research activity:

- a) To promote and enhance academic interest in research activities.
- b) To carry out research activities on the research area of Fluid Mechanics.
- c) Toestablish a joint research platform for publications in the research area.

This agreement will take effect from the date of its signing and shall be valid for the period of five years from that date unless sooner terminated, revoked or modified by mutual written agreement between the parties, and may be extended by mutual written agreement. Either party may terminate the agreement at any time during the term by the provision of three months written notice to the other party.

Signed to and on behalf of

Prof.N.K.Enagi

05.04.2018.

HEAD

Department of Mathematics GGD Arts, BMP Commerce & SVS Science College, Bailhongal

K. R. C. E. Society's,

G. G. D. Arts, B. M. P. Commerce & S. V. S. Science College,

BAILHONGAL.

Signed for and on behalf of

Department of Mathematics

G F G College Gokak.

GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE GOKAK. Belgaum Dt: 591307

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING



KRCE Society's

GGD Arts, BMP Commerce & SVS Science College, BAILHONGAL-591102

and



Department of collegiate Education

Government First Grade College, Gokak-591 307. Dist: Belagavi

for

FACULTY AXCHANGE PROGRAMS

The purpose of this MoU is to collaborate for the efficient use of the academic resources by effective engagement with surrounding learning centers. Thus, The Department of Mathematics, KRCE Society's GGD Arts, BMP Commerce & SVS Science College, BAILHONGAL-591102, District Belagavi and The Department of Mathematics, Government First Grade College, Gokak-591307, District Belagavi, have agreed that in support of their mutual interests in the field of education.

Objectives of MoU:

- a) To promote and enhance academic interest of students.
- b) To provide advice for implementation of quality education.
- c) To encourage students toinculcate diverse techniques.
- d) To execute teachers, exchange program through special lectures.

This agreement will take effect from the date of its signing and shall be valid for the period of three years from that date unless sooner terminated, revoked or modified by mutual written agreement between the parties, and may be extended by mutual written agreement. Either party may terminate the agreement at any time during the term by the provision of three months written notice to the other party.

Signed to and on behalf of

EAD 25.05.2020.

Department of Mathematics
GGD Arts, BMP Commerce &
SVS Science College, Bailhongal

Signed for and on behalf of

Department of Mathematics G F G College Gokak.

PRINCIPAL, 25.05-2020

K, R. C. E, Society's,
G, G. D. Arts, B. M, P. Commerce &
S, V. S. Science College,
BAILHONGAL

GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE GOKAK. Belgaum Dt: 591307